transfer will bring the Town closer to the Government Finance Officers Association’s 
recommended 6-10% of operating expenditure budget for the Stabilization Fund. 

Finance Committee Recommendation    
Select Board Recommendation    

SECTION: TO GENERAL FUND RESERVE FUND 
To see if the Town will vote to transfer the sum of One Hundred Twenty-five 
Thousand Dollars and no cents ($125,000.00) from Free Cash to the Reserve Fund 
(01013257) to be available for extraordinary or unforeseen expenditures in Fiscal 
Year 2025, or take any other action relative thereto. 

Requested by the Select Board 

Explanation: In accordance with MGL Chapter 40, Section 6, the Reserve Fund is a sum of money

[...]

purchase is ready to be funded, a Town Meeting vote will be required to appropriate the funds.  

Finance Committee Recommendation    
Select Board Recommendation    

COMMUNITY PRESERVATION ACT ARTICLES 

Article X: Community Preservation Act: Administrative Support 
To see if the Town will vote to appropriate the sum of Thirty-nine Thousand, Forty-
three Dollars and No cents ($39,043.00) from Projected Fiscal Year 2025 
Community Preservation Act Surcharge Revenue for the administrative expenses of 
the Community Preservation Committee or take any other action relative thereto.  

Requested by Community Preservation Committee 

Explanation:

[...]

Community Preservation Committee Recommendation 7 0 0 
Finance Committee Recommendation    

Select Board Recommendation    

Article X: Community Preservation Act: Community Gathering Place 
Improvements  

(Historical 
Preservation) 

To see if the Town will vote to appropriate the sum of Thirty-two Thousand Four 
Hundred Ninety-three dollars and no cents (32,493.00) from Projected Fiscal Year 
2025 Community Preservation Act Revenue to restore and improve the Truro 
Meetinghouse Community Gathering Place at 3 First Parish Lane, by the Friends of 
the Truro Meeting House, and to enter into a grant agreement to set forth the terms

[...]

Community Preservation Committee Recommendation 7 0 0 
Finance Committee Recommendation    

Select Board Recommendation    

Article X: Community Preservation Act: Displays at Highland House Museum 

(Historical 
Preservation) 

To see if the Town will vote to appropriate the sum of Twenty-five Thousand Four 
Hundred Thirty-eight and no cents ($25,438.00) from Projected Fiscal Year 2025 
Community Preservation Act Surcharge Revenue, to preserve and display historic 
materials at the Highland House Museum for the Truro Historical Society, and to 
enter into a grant agreement to set forth the terms and conditions thereof or take

[...]

Community Preservation Committee Recommendation 7 0 0 
Finance Committee Recommendation    

Select Board Recommendation    

Article X: Community Preservation Act: Historic Cemetery Restoration 
(Historical Preservation) 

To see if the Town will vote to appropriate the sum of Twenty Thousand One 
Hundred Fifty-six ($20,156.00) from Projected Fiscal Year 2025 Community 
Preservation Act Surcharge Revenue, and a sum of Thirteen Thousand Once 
Hundred forty-four ($13,144.00) from the Community Preservation Act 
Undesignated Fund Balance for a total amount of Thirty-three Thousand Three 
hundred dollars and no Cents ($33,300.00) for the repair and preservation of 
Damaged Gravestones in Truro’s Historic Cemeteries, and to enter into a grant 
agreement to set forth the terms and conditions thereof; or take any other action 
relative thereto.  

Requested by the Truro Cemetery Commission

[...]

Contribution to the Affordable Housing 
Trust Fund 

(Community Housing) 
To see if the Town will vote to appropriate the sum Four Hundred Sixty-eight, Five 
Hundred Nineteen Dollars and no cents ($468,519.00) from Community 
Preservation Act Projected FY25 Surcharge Charge Revenue, and One Hundred 
Seventeen thousand, One Hundred Twenty-nine Dollars and no cents ($117,129.00) 
from FY 2025 Optional Funding balance, for a total of Five Hundred Eighty-Fifty 
Thousand six Hundred Forty-eight Dollars and no cents ($585,648.00) to contribute 
to the Truro Affordable Housing Trust Fund, and to enter into a grant agreement to